
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sarah Harness (9-1)
Loss: Timmons,Nicole (2-6)
HBP: Timmons,Allie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Damion Russell First: Jerry Lewellen Third Base: Michael Smola 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2hrs   Attendance: 50   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Drake 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 1
Southern Illinois 0 0 2 0 3 5 10 8 1

Drake (4-14, 0-1 MVC / 0-1) -vs- Southern Illinois (19-2, 1-0 MVC /
1-0) 3/20/2021 at Carbondale, Ill. (Charlotte West Stad.)

Drake 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson,Macy cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan,Libby ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Taylor,Delaney lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Valtman,Emily dh 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Lightner,Addie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lara,Alexia rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Beitzinger,Aubree 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anderson,Laura c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lehman,Haylee 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richards,Emma ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Timmons,Nicole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Timmons,Allie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 0 5 4

HR: Valtman,Emily (1)
SH: Anderson,Laura (1)
SB: Johnson,Macy (2)
E: Anderson,Laura (1)

Southern Illinois 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddy Vermejan 2b 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Maris Boelens cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jenny Jansen ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Katelyn Massa c 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
    Aubree DePron pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tori Schullian dh 2 0 0 1 2 2 2
    Danyelle Eilers pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Warwick lf 3 2 2 4 1 1 0
Elisabeth Huckleberr 1b 2 1 0 0 2 1 3
Sidney Sikes 3b 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Meredith Wernig pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Caylor rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Sarah Harness p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 8 9 10 9 7

HR: Elizabeth Warwick (1)
SB: Maddy Vermejan (1); Aubree DePron (1)
CS: Danyelle Eilers (1)
HBP: Sidney Sikes (1)
E: Sarah Harness (1)

Drake IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Timmons,Nicole (L, 2-6) 4.2 4 5 5 7 9 0 0 0 0 18 25 5 0 –
Timmons,Allie 1.0 4 5 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 10 0 2 –
Totals 8 10 10 10 9 0 0 1 0 24 35 5 2

Southern Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah Harness (W, 9-1) 6.0 5 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 4 9 –
Totals 5 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 4 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drake - Top of 1st DU SIU
Johnson,Macy struck out swinging. 0 0
Ryan,Libby struck out swinging. 0 0
Taylor,D flied out to rf. 0 0

Southern Illinois - Top of 1st DU SIU
Vermejan walked. 0 0
Boelens lined out to 3b, bunt. 0 0
Vermejan stole second. 0 0
Jansen flied out to lf. 0 0
Massa walked. 0 0
Schullian struck out swinging. 0 0

Drake - Top of 2nd DU SIU
Valtman,E homered down the rf line, RBI. 1 0
Lightner,A grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Lara,Alexia grounded out to ss. 1 0
Beitzinger grounded out to p. 1 0

Southern Illinois - Top of 2nd DU SIU
Warwick struck out swinging. 1 0
Huckleberry struck out swinging. 1 0
Sikes struck out looking. 1 0

Drake - Top of 3rd DU SIU
Anderson,L grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Lehman,H grounded out to ss. 1 0
Johnson,Macy singled to third base. 1 0
Johnson,Macy stole second. 1 0
Johnson,Macy stole third. 1 0
Ryan,Libby popped up to 2b. 1 0

Southern Illinois - Top of 3rd DU SIU
Caylor walked. 1 0
Vermejan singled to third base, bunt; Caylor advanced to second. 1 0
Boelens struck out looking. 1 0
Jansen singled up the middle; Vermejan advanced to second; Caylor advanced to third. 1 0
Massa struck out swinging. 1 0
Schullian walked, RBI; Jansen advanced to second; Vermejan advanced to third; Caylor scored. 1 1
Warwick walked, RBI; Schullian advanced to second; Jansen advanced to third; Vermejan scored. 1 2
Huckleberry fouled out to 3b. 1 2

Drake - Top of 4th DU SIU
Taylor,D grounded out to 3b. 1 2
Valtman,E struck out swinging. 1 2
Lightner,A popped up to 2b. 1 2

Southern Illinois - Top of 4th DU SIU
Sikes struck out swinging. 1 2
Caylor fouled out to lf. 1 2



Vermejan struck out swinging. 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Drake - Top of 5th DU SIU
Lara,Alexia struck out swinging. 1 2
Beitzinger singled to left field. 1 2
Anderson,L grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Beitzinger advanced to second. 1 2
Richards,E pinch hit for Lehman,H. 1 2
Richards,E grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2

Southern Illinois - Top of 5th DU SIU
Lehman,H to 2b for Richards,E. 1 2
Boelens singled to right field. 1 2
Jansen walked; Boelens advanced to second. 1 2
Massa popped up to 2b. 1 2
Schullian struck out swinging. 1 2
Warwick homered to right field, 3 RBI; Jansen scored; Boelens scored. 1 5
Huckleberry walked. 1 5
Timmons,A to p for Timmons,N. 1 5
Sikes hit by pitch; Huckleberry advanced to second. 1 5
Wernig pinch ran for Sikes. 1 5
Caylor grounded out to p. 1 5

Drake - Top of 6th DU SIU
Sikes to 3b for Wernig. 1 5
Johnson,Macy reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second. 1 5
Ryan,Libby singled up the middle; Johnson,Macy advanced to third. 1 5
Taylor,D reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Ryan,Libby out at second 2b to ss; Johnson,Macy scored,
unearned. 2 5
Valtman,E singled through the right side; Taylor,D advanced to second. 2 5
Lightner,A popped up to ss. 2 5
Lara,Alexia struck out swinging. 2 5

Southern Illinois - Top of 6th DU SIU
Vermejan walked. 2 5
Boelens grounded out to 2b; Vermejan advanced to second. 2 5
Jansen singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw; Vermejan advanced to third. 2 5
Massa singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Jansen scored; Vermejan scored. 2 7
DePron pinch ran for Massa. 2 7
DePron stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c, scored. 2 8
Schullian walked. 2 8
Eilers pinch ran for Schullian. 2 8
Eilers out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 8
Warwick singled to right field. 2 8
Huckleberry walked; Warwick advanced to second. 2 8
Sikes singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Huckleberry scored; Warwick scored. 2 10


